Caution
Fields of Application
Important Safety Instructions To Be Read Prior To Operation.
Please read following points of attention carefully before setting.
Setting Notice
Features
-1- -2- -3-
Attention

①Crown
③Circlip
Bracket
Bracket
Drive tube
Drive tube
Step 1  Cut drive tube to required length.
Step 3  Mount correct crown & drive adapter on
the motor. Make sure drive adapter fits firmly and
crown rotates freely.
Step 4  Align the notches on the crown and drive
adapter with the drive tube, slide and fit the motor
into drive tube. Mount idler and bracket on both
ends.
Step 2  Ensure tube edge is clean and burr-free.
DM35ECA/S-6/33 6 33 0.85 120
DM35ECA/S-10/21 10 21 1 120
DM35ECA/S-6/33 6 33 0.7 220
DM35ECA/S-10/21 10 21 0.7 220
DM35ECA/S-6/28 6 28 0.67 230
DM35ECA/S-10/17 10 17 0.67 230
DM45ECA/S-10/19 10 19 1.1 120
DM45ECA/S-20/19 20 19 1.5 120
DM45ECA/S-30/13 30 13 1.6 120
DM45ECA/S-40/13 40 13 1.6 120
DM45ECA/S-50/13 50 13 2.4 120
DM45ECA/S-10/19 10 19 0.61 220
DM45ECA/S-20/19 20 19 0.8 220
DM45ECA/S-30/18 30 18 0.93 220
DM45ECA/S-40/13 40 13 0.99 220
DM45ECA/S-50/13 50 13 1.03 220
DM45ECA/S-10/15 10 15 0.48 230
DM45ECA/S-10/26 10 26 0.69 230
DM45ECA/S-20/15 20 15 0.69 230
DM45ECA/S-20/26 20 26 0.9 230
DM45ECA/S-30/15 30 15 0.87 230
DM45ECA/S-40/15 40 15 0.99 230
DM45ECA/S-50/12 50 12 0.99 230
SAFETY  NOTE
1. This appliance can be used by children aged from 8
    years and above and persons with reduced physical,
    sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience